

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16031/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in WA No. 1136/2005
& WA No. 1224/2005(C) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH ZACHARIA & ANR ETC ETC
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7526 of 2007(With Prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1480 of 2008(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No.

1, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master